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Dr. med. Maria Ziembrowski

Urology, FMH
Specialisation: surgical urology

Languages

DE

Work Experience

since 2003
2001-2003

1996-2001
1990-1995
1984-1990

1983-1984

Education
2002

1992

1989

1988

1981
1975-1981

Own practice in Frauenfeld

Independent management of the urology clinic, Frauenfeld Cantonal
Hospital

Head physician, Urology Clinic, Frauenfeld Cantonal Hospital
Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Frauenfeld Cantonal Hospital

Training as a specialist in urology, Borromé&us-Hospital Urology Clinic,
Leer

Assistant doctor, Department of Anaesthesia, Moabit Hospital, Berlin

Specialisation in operative urology

Diploma European Board of Urology (EBU)
Specialist title in urology

German licence to practise medicine

State examination in medicine

Study of human medicine, Medical Academy Poznan

Memberships

Association of Swiss Physicians, FMH

Thurgau Medical Association, ATG

European Association of Urology, EAU

Accreditation
Privatklinik Lindberg

Specialties
Urology

Contact
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https://www.swissmedical.net/de/spitaeler/lindberg
https://www.swissmedical.net/en/urology

Kurzfeldstrasse 1
8500 Frauenfeld

T +4152 721 39 46
mziembrowski@lindberg.ch
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