



# Dr. med. Maria Ziembrowski

Urology, FMH Specialisation: surgical urology

#### Languages

DE

# **Work Experience**

since 2003	Own practice in Frauenfeld
2001-2003	Independent management of the urology clinic, Frauenfeld Cantonal Hospital
1996-2001	Head physician, Urology Clinic, Frauenfeld Cantonal Hospital
1990-1995	Senior physician, Urology Clinic, Frauenfeld Cantonal Hospital
1984-1990	Training as a specialist in urology, Borromäus-Hospital Urology Clinic, Leer
1983-1984	Assistant doctor, Department of Anaesthesia, Moabit Hospital, Berlin

#### Education

2002	Specialisation in operative urology
1992	Diploma European Board of Urology (EBU)
1989	Specialist title in urology
1988	German licence to practise medicine
1981	State examination in medicine
1975-1981	Study of human medicine, Medical Academy Poznan

### Memberships

Association of Swiss Physicians, FMH

Thurgau Medical Association, ÄTG

European Association of Urology, EAU

## Accreditation

Privatklinik Lindberg

# **Specialties**

<u>Urology</u>

#### Contact

Kurzfeldstrasse 1 8500 Frauenfeld

T +41 52 721 39 46 mziembrowski@lindberg.ch

Download vCard